SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).18782/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2018 in OA No. 47/2018 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JC664792K SUBEDAR RAMESH TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92201/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.92198/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.92200/2019-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date: 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Diwan, ASG

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR Mr. Menu Sagar Samantary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice to show cause as to why the Leave to Appeal be not granted as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi) Court Master