SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1577-1578/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SGT ROHITASH KUMAR SHARMA (RETD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20825/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 20826/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv. Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv. Mr. O.P. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purshotham, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

There will be stay of the impugned order for a period of three weeks from today insofar as the petitioners have been directed to grant disability element of the pension to the respondent from the date of his discharge.

List on 10.05.2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)