SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL

Diary No(s).18782/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2018 in OA No.47/2018 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JC664792K SUBEDAR RAMESH TIWARI

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, Ld ASG

Ms. Bharati Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Amith J, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter after two weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master