ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 30205/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019 in OA No. 652/2015 passed by the Armed Force Tribunal Regional Bench at Chandimandir)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NO. 6932220Y EX. HAV. ATTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.27052/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27055/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.27053/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.27054/2022-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date: 08-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purshotam, Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, list the matter in the month of

2

November, 2022.

Two weeks' time is granted to file counter-affidavit.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR