SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s)</u>. 1577-1578/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SGT ROHITASH KUMAR SHARMA (RETD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20825/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 20826/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhvi G. Divan, ASG

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh-(Ii), Adv Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neelam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

List along with Civil Appeal Diary No. 30205 of 2021 and other connected matters in the month of November, 2022.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)