## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 30205/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019 in OA No. 652/2015 passed by the Armed Force Tribunal Regional Bench At Chandimandir)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

NO. 6932220Y EX. HAV. ATTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 27052/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 27053/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 27055/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 27054/2022 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

#### WITH

## C.A. No. 6620/2022 (XVII)

(IA FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 118162/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118163/2022

IA No. 118163/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 118162/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

### C.A. No. 6995/2022 (XVII)

(IA FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 105592/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105593/2022

IA No. 105593/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 105592/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

### C.A. No. 1577-1578/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 20825/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 20826/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 104920/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

### Diary No(s). 7463/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.145722/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145726/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

and IA No.145728/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.145707/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.145724/2022-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date: 04-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Ms. Madhvi G. Divan, ASG Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma (II), Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Kau, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neelam, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. U. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Prakash Goyatan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents are given liberty to file reply/counter affidavit within four weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks after the service of the reply/counter affidavit.

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of February, 2023.

# <u>Civil Appeal Diary No. 30205/2021 and Diary No(s). 7463/2022</u>

Delay condoned in Diary No(s). 7463/2022.

Applications for leave to appeal are allowed.

Issue fresh notice in Diary No(s). 7463/2022 on steps being taken within ten days.

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of February, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)