SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 7836/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2019 in OA No. 449/2016 and 09-03-2021 in RA No. 6/2021 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULTAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.62646/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62649/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62647/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.62648/2023-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date: 28-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Madhavi Divan, A.S.G. (N/P)

Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khana, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave to appeal is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as well as on the appeal(s).

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

In the meanwhile, there will be stay of operation of the impugned judgment(s)/order(s) dated 30.07.2019 and 09.03.2021.

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary no. 30205/2021.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)