## ITEM NO.41

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 18782/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

JC664792K SUBEDAR RAMESH TIWARI

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Merusagar Samantary, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Satvic Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Sarbajit Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for leave to appeal is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal Dy.No.41580 of 2022 and other connected matters.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU) COURT MASTER