

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 30205/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019 in OA No. 652/2015 passed by the Armed Force Tribunal Regional Bench At Chandimandir)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NO. 6932220Y EX. HAV. ATTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 27052/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 27053/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 27055/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 004239/2023 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 92201/2019
IA No. 92201/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 1577-1578/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 20825/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 20826/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 104920/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8514/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 145726/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 145728/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6995/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 105593/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 105592/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6620/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 118163/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 118162/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3980/2023 (XVII)

IA No. 12015/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 12017/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)**C.A. No. 1051/2023 (XVII)****(IA No.23964/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23965/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.23963/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.23966/2023-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)****Diary No(s). 7836/2023 (XVII)****(IA No.62646/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62649/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62647/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.62648/2023-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)****Date : 09-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH****For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kr.Maroria, AOR
Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solankiki, Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma-(ii), Adv.****For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR****Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shrawani, Adv.****Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parashu Ram Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Neelam, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash Kumar Sharma, Adv.****Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, AOR****Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. M.K Gaur, Adv.
Mr. U. Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.**

Mr. Aditya Sanghi, Adv. (Item 57)
 Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
 Mr. Satvic Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Puru Mudgil, Adv. (Item 57.7)
 Mr. Ankit Negi, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Tanya Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Diary No.30205/2021

Delay condoned.

The appeal is admitted for final hearing.

Interim relief, if any, to continue till further orders.

List on 12th December, 2024.

C.A. No.004239/2023

List on 18th October, 2024.

C.A. No.1577-1578/2022

List on 21st October, 2024.

C.A. No.8514/2022, C.A. No.6995/2022, C.A. No.6620/2022, C.A. No.3980/2023, C.A. No.1051/2023, C.A. No.7836/2023

List on 4th November, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)