

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.10637/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NO. 6932220Y EX. HAV. ATTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

([ONLY C.A. NO.4239/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])WITHC.A. No.4239/2023 (XVII)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 92201/2019
IA No. 92201/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. M.K. Gaur, Adv.
Mr. U. Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kakani Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mrs. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Satvic Mathur, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

C.A. No.4239/2023

This appeal shall be listed for hearing on 23.01.2025.

**(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**