

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10637/2024

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NO. 6932220Y EX. HAV. ATTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

[ONLY C.A. NO.6620/2022 , C.A. NO. 3980/2023 AND C.A. NO. 1051/2023  
TO BE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]

WITH

C.A. No. 6620/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 118163/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT, IA No. 118162/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3980/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 12015/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 12017/2023 - EXEMPTION  
FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1051/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.23965/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.23963/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 06-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mrs. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.

Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Neeraj Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, AOR  
Mr. Yashpal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shachindra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. M.K Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. U. Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.  
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Mr. Puru Mudgil, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Archit Vasudeva, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Himanshi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)