

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10637/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NO. 6932220Y EX. HAV. ATTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

[ONLY C.A. Nos. 1577-1578/2022 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ON
03.04.2025 AS PER R/P DATED 30.01.2025.]

WITH C.A. No. 1577-1578/2022

(IA No. 20825/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 20826/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 104920/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 03-04-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.

Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mrs. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.

Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. M.K Gaur, Adv.

Mr. U. Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parushu Ram Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Neelam, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 11th September, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER